

Confidentiality Requested:

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1090730

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from  North /  South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
□ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:      Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD         Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR     Permit #:	Location of huid disposal in hadred offsite.
GSW     Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

# Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

	Page Two	1090730
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRINCTIONS. Chave important tang of formations paratrated	atail all aaraa Bapart all final	agnies of drill stome tests giving interval tested, time test

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
	CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.						
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Trace of Ocean ant	III On also I land		Turne and D		

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)

No

(If No, skip question 3) (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated						ement Squeeze Record d of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	l Producti	on, SWD or ENHR		Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	5.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETION:			PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:			
Vented Sold Used on Lease					Comp. Commingled					
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO	-18.)		Other <i>(Specify)</i>	·	(Submit )	,	(Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	SMU 320
Doc ID	1090730

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
MICROLOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	OXY USA Inc.		
Well Name	SMU 320		
Doc ID	1090730		

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	3779	-831
TORONTO	3805	-857
LANSING	3870	-922
KANSAS CITY	4217	-1269
MARMATON	4320	-1372
CHEROKEE	4457	-1509
АТОКА	4577	-1629
MORROW	4661	-1713
ST. GENEVIEVE	4789	-1841

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 SERVICES Phone 620-624-2277

ENERG

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 **03777** А

PRESS	IURE PUMPI	NG & WIRELINE					DATE TICKET NO		
DATE OF 6-29.	-12 DI	STRICT 1717	ार्थन कार्यहर जन्म	nan se ut jis	NEW X		PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:		
	SA		LEASE	SMI	WELL NO 20				
ADDRESS	n lle ne nares i som		COUNTY FINNEY STATE KS						
CITY	grotel code web in lock	STATE		ivalit diği er İstifacida	SERVICE CREWKIRby - Scon - Calib - Royce - Vietor				
AUTHORIZED BY	Jerry	Bennett		Contro o Contro Contro Contro C	JOB TYPE:	35/8	Surface Z-42		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 6-29-12 051500		
21755	11	38111	11	1435	3,38750		ARRIVED AT JOB		
Company Angel Margaret	100 5875	19919	11	1428	4	17	START OPERATION		
and a straight straight of		and the second		3772	5	17	FINISH OPERATION		
The second s			- new -	2110	57	11	RELEASED Released		
	-	140 121	34 6 703.45	Lica and	YE OSHADINGP	BOIVE	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 90		

SIGNED:

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

			(WELL OWNER	R, OPERATOR, CONTR	ACTOR OR AGENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CL 101	A-Con Blend	SK	345	13 95	4812 75
CL 110	Premlum Plus Cement	SK	245	12 23	2996 35
CC 109	Calcium Chloride	16	1437	79	1135 23
CC 102	Celloflake	16	148	2 78	411 44
CC 130	C-51	16	65	18 75	1218 75
CF 25.3	Guide Shoe Regular 85/8"	ea	1	20	285 00
CF 1403	Flapper Type Insert Float Valve 87/8	ea	1	100 309 (N3)680 310 9 Milenals 2893 (294	371 25
CF 4405	Econimizer Hinged Weided Standard	ea	6	108 75	652 50
CF 4556	Cement Baskets Canvas 85/8	ea	and account of	manz ka bris lieve ant d	787 50
CF 105	Too Rubber Cement Plug 8 5/8	ea	and provide and	and CTS of being due (	168 75
CF4109	Stop Collar 85/8	ea		of tradition of the above	75 00
E 101	Heary Equip Mileage	mi	90	5 25	472 50
CE240	Blending Mixing Service Charge	SIC	590	205	619 50
E 113	Propant & Bulk Delivery Charge	tm	834	1 20	1000 80
CE202	DeothCharge	4 hrs	1	a an and last to a	1125 00
CE 504	Plug Container Utilization Charge	job	1		187 50
E 100	Unif Mileage Charge Vickup	mi	30	319	95 70
5 003	Service Supervisor First 8 hrs on loc	ea		ble a tempis ic reim	131 25
T105	Cement Data Monitor	ea	O.		NIA
СН	EMICAL / ACID DATA:	0.		SUB TOTAL	165467

CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	APLOCATION/DEPT LIS CO DOZETNON DOZET	16546
sandhad témis ann antifis nu	LEASE/WELL SERVICE & EQUIPMENT SMU 300000	
tend you can be reading to test a particular adde and the second of the one of any one of any one of	MAXIMO / WSMATERIALS %TAX ON \$	in and prease degenate yes
	TASK 01-02 ELEMENT 3023	TOTAL
ideran nouver, milito vos toutis ten lie vi dous Juequar	PROJECT # 1147547 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one	A DATE STORE TO STREET A
and the second sec	SPO / BPAUNSUPPORTED	C JOE C CONTRACT
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Burley Harm	PREMATERIAL AND SEAMCE UST M. W	And
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.	\$16,541.14 (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACT	FOR OR AGENT)

Customer	Liberal	, Kansas USA		Lease No.	<u> </u>		Date	Cement Report
Lease	Sharr			Well #	320	ىرىنىيە يېرىغىنى ئەلەرلىكى ئەرى <sup>ىلى</sup> بەركىي تەركىي تەركىي تەركىي	Service Receip	
Casing 85	SMU 18 24	Depth	0,20	County T	280		State K	2
Job Type5			Formation	F	inney	egal Descrip	tion 22 7	23-R34
00	8 Jural	Pipe D	) ata		1	Perforati		Cement Data
Casing size	SEL	51145	Tubing Size			Shot		Lead A-Con Blend
Depth 1 <	212 20	31	Depth		From	0.101	То	Lead A-Con Blend 390 CC 1/4# Polyflak 270 WCA-1
Volume	310,20	3	Volume		From		То	-2% WCA-1
Max Press	2000		Max Press		From		То	Tail in Piemlum Plus
Well Connec	and the second		Annulus Vol.		From		То	210 CC
Plug Depth	17207,	97	Packer Depth		From		То	1/4" Blyfiake
1	Casing	Tubing	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service	
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbis. Fullibed	nate	Mr 1	an 15	11-1	tup
2945					l'sa o	n bott	1	Break Circulation
2255					1200	y Mee		Siteric Chunghlon
2315	2000				Press			
2318	300		147.5	3,5	Start	Mix 4	Con Bler	12.100g
0022	300	7	58.5	3.5	Start	Mix F	remium P	14,8 ppg
0044					Shut	Down	- Drog	p Plug
0045	350			3,5	Start		acement	
0122	500		102	2.	Slow	Rate		
0130	1100		112.		Bum	p Plu	9	97man
0132					Kelei	ised H	essure -	Float Held
0134	1600				Press		trends.	
0205						se Pres		
0215				1	Circu	late (ta	ment to	Pit
						an a	and the second	
						·····		
Service Unit	is n	755	38111/19919	38750	112SIL	30443/	1772L	
Driver Name		133	Calib-Scorr			16.1		

Station Manager

Taylor Printing, Inc.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

# 1717 **03778** A

$(\mathbf{B})$	BASIC
And policy of	ENERGY SERVICES
and the second s	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

PRESS	ING & WIRELINE		DATE TICKET NO							
DATE OF 7-3-	12 D	STRICT Libera	1 171	NEW K			STOMER DER NO.:			
CUSTOMER O	SA		LEASE Show WELL NO.32							
ADDRESS		m flerfa minotan D - mori dT - (minotan D - mori			COUNTY Finney STATE KS					
CITY	nin († 1993) 1995 - Stan	STATE		old land or month and is	SERVICE CREW Kirby, Scott, Hector					
AUTHORIZED BY	Tyce .	Davis J	RB	na gel na M Beballet	JOB TYPE: PTA Z-42					
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 7-3-12	PM 0530		
enemi an instantion of the		n late nation in the		1	2.1755	11	ARRIVED AT JOB	AM 09.00		
action networked on the 20		na na selanna ca sea a na selanna nace			38111	//	START OPERATION	AM 1130		
ranse mitoapo edizione e della 2 8 el esperando della contra della superiore e esperando della superiore e esp					19919 11		FINISH OPERATION	AM 1700		
			-		30463	11	RELEASED	AM 1730		
Charlenger ing the CARL State of Carlos				KOJ BHIO	GITRI		MILES FROM STATION TO WELL	nend soolven bri		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:

TEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	TV
CLIO3	60/40 Poz		Sk	170	9	00		60
000		enerile sources	JA	110		00	1030	
PC200	Cement Gel		16	294		19	55	86
CC 109	Calcium Chloride		16	258		79	203	86
E101	Heavy Equipment Mileage		MI	180	5	25	945	500
CE240	Blending + Miking Service Charge	/	Sk	170	1	05	178	50
E113 CEZOZ	Bulk delivery Charge O		Tm	66.5	1	20	793	80
CEZOZ	Heavy Equipment Mileage Bending & Miking Service Charge Bulk Belivery Charge Depth Charge 1001-2000		4hrs	1		1.00 M	1/25	00
E100	Unit Mileage Charge - Pickup Service Supervisor Cement Pumper Additional hrs		IM	90	3	19	287	10
5003	Service Supervisor	hind phote	EA	1	8	11 200	131	25
CE403	Cement Pumper Add tional his a	in Location	HR	4	375	00	1500	20
AP LOCA	TION/DEPT. L. S. CAP DOZ NON DOZ			in baiere	na si kan Danis di ligat		ning an	in sine
LEASE/W		Splitzen en en jaar i	erest.		a 1960 biya 198		Note of the second s	12 1402
MAXIMO					2			
TASK	01-02 ELEMENT 3023		1.000000				18.22	
PROJECT					anno harro phili			-
SPO / BP/	A UNSUPPORTED D				SUB TO	TAL	6750	33
SIGNATU	RE: M.H	SERVICE & EQUI	PMENT	%TAX	ON \$	1.10.91		19 181.0
50° V 53 14° 5030	I certify that these Services/Materials t ave been received	MATERIALS		%TAX	ON \$		MICHE MERSION	
and the set more shown	The set of	The Dega of your			TC	TAL	an Date (	a bread

SERVICE ry Hange REPRESENTATIVE

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



**Cement Report** 

Customer	Dry U.S.	[]		Lease No.		an a	Date 17-	3-12	
Lease	VY INS	1		Well # 32.0			Service Receipt		
Casing	-11	Depth		County Fin	nel		State 1		
Job Type					Legal Description	22-23-	34		
		Pipe D	Data			Perforatin		Cement Data	
Casing size	85/4	da da anna dha dha an an an	Tubing Size 4/2.	DP		Shots	/Ft	Lead 100sk Co/40-4	
Depth	1810		Depth 1900+		From 19	00 f+	To 1005k	3% CC,	
Volume			Volume		From 11-	83ft	To 50 sk		
Max Press			Max Press		From	60ft	To 20sk	Tail in 70 sk 60/40 - 1	
Well Connec	tion		Annulus Vol.		From		То		
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From		То		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	I	
0900					On Le	vation.	- Spot-	Ria up	
1100					DP	set a	1900ft	<u> </u>	
1120					Safe	ty Meer	times		
1128		100	10	3	Pun	p 10	BBC Fresh	Water	
1131		100	27	3	Mix	100 sk	60/40 @		
1143		120	2	3	Pump	12BB	L Fresh Wa	ter	
115/2/		100	18	1-	Pump		31_Mud		
1150		-0-			Shut	- down	- <i>F</i>	snock hose	
1200					Full.		0 1183 fi	- WOC	
1545	-	1000				est P/n			
1604		100	10	4	Pump	IOBBL	Freshwat	e.c	
1607		100	13	4	MixE	Osk Lg	40@ 13	.5 PPG	
1611		0	0	2.	Pump	2.BBL.	frish Water		
1613		Ċ	2	樹	Puno	11 BBL	- Mud		
1616		-0-	13		Shint	down	- Pull to	60Ft	
1700		Õ	5		Spot	+ 205	K Pluce G	0 60 FF 0/40 @ 13.5	
							<u> </u>		
					10				
							<u> </u>		
							×	-	
			201121	2011/10	9010				
Service Unit		755	30463/37724		1919				
Driver Name	s 15	ibu	Nector	Scot	F				

Cal Wylic Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc.



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

August 15, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-055-22154-00-00 SMU 320 SW/4 Sec.22-23S-34W Finney County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT